David W. Cary

ı

Accountant & Consultant

1325-C Del Prado Boulevard S. Cape Coral, Florida 33990 Telephone (941) 458-0777 FAX (941) 458-4767

May 2, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Coroporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Continental Lending Center, Inc.



ACIDOD 1 0 1 2000 -05/08/96--01003--019 *****122.50 *****122.50

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find check 852 in the amount of \$122.50 to cover filing fees for the above Corporation.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Verv tryly yours,

DWC/mae

ų

....

....

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

CONTINENTAL LENDING CENTER, INC.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be Continental Lending Center Inc.

ARTICLE II

The general nature of the business, and the objects and purposes to be transacted and carried on, are to do any and all things herein mentioned as fully and to, viz., the corporation may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida and shall possess all of the powers granted corporations under the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE_III

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall be 300,000shares of common stock having a par value of .005 cents per share.

ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital with this corporation shall commonce business shall be \$1500.00.

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

This corporation shall commence upon compliance with the requirements of Florida Law, and its existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

The names and post office addresses of the subscribers to the Certificate of Incorporation are:

<u>NAME</u> Peter J. Graziano

ADDRESSES 1314 E. Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral Florida 33904

The subscribers are over the age of eighteen years and are residents of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII

The name and the street address of the members of the first Board of Directors who shall hold office for the first year of existence of the corporation or unit successors are elected or appointed pursuant to the By-Laws of this corporation, are as follows:

<u>NAME</u> Peter J. Graziano	ADDRESSES 1314 E. Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl. 33904
James Anson	1314 E. Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl 33904
Robert Larchveques	1314 E. Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral, Fl 33904

ARTICLE VIII

The corporation shall be governed by a Board of not less than 1 nor more than 7 directors, with exact number to be established by the By-Laws.

ARTICLE IX

These Articles of Incorporation may be in the amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by majority of Stockholders entitled to vote theron, unless all manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE X

In pursuance of Section 49.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said act: Continental Lending Center, Inc. desiring to organize under the Laws of the State of Florida, with its registered office at 1314 E. Cape Coral Parkway, Cape Coral, Fl. 33904 as its agent to accept service of process within this State, his/her name is James Anson_____. The principal place of business is 1314 E. Cape Coral Parkway, Cape Coral, Florida 33904.

ARTICLE_XI

No director or officer shall be liable to the corporation or any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as director of officer, except with respect to:

 A breach of the director's duty of loyalty at the corporation or its stockholders, derived and improper personal benefit.

(2) Acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law.

(3) Liability under Section 607.144 of the Florida General Corporation Law, or

(4) a transaction from which the director or officer derived an improper personal benefit. The corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by Section 607.014 of the Florida General Corporation Act, as amended from time to time, each person that such Section grants the corporation the power to indemnify.

ARTICLE XII By-Laws

The by laws shall be adopted at the initial stockholders meeting of the Corporation and said by laws may be changed by majority of shares at any annual or shares at any annual or special meeting of the shareholders.

Executed by the undersigned this 3_ day of MAY 1996 19 6. Wi

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

• •

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Peter J. Graziano, to me well known and known to me to be the person who first being duly sworn by me, deposes and acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation. DL#

SWORN AND TO SUBSCRIBE before me this 3 day of

Janue Marci

My commission expires:



Acceptances by Registered Agent, the undersigned being the person named as the initial registered agent of Continental Lending Center hereby accepts such designation and agrees to serve, his address is 1314 E. Cape Coral Pkwy Cape Coral,Fl 33904, and his name is James Anson.

. .

Dated this 2 day of 1177, 1996.

JAMES ANSON

,	DEBIT MEMORANDUM						
• 	IO : DEPARTMENT OF S			85	SNU	MBER	
		* * * * * * * *	OFFICE OF	F FLORID STATE TRI SSEE FLO	EASURE	* * * * R	****
*	********************* FUND	**************************************	REASON RETURNED	KEY #	*	* * * *	***
*	GENERAL REVENUE	0.00	INSUFFICIENT FUNDS	1	*		* *
*	TRUST	3,263.75	ACCOUNT CLOSED	2	*	2	*
*	OTHER		UNCOLLECTED FUNDS	3	*		*
*	TOTAL	3,263.75	OTHER	4	 สามรับเวียง		4935
*	*****	******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-07/	05/96	01024	
	CROSS	DISTRI	BUTION REASO	N 14	OUNT		

REF	SAMAS CODE	REASON	AMOUNT
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	$\begin{array}{c} 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 \cdot 000100 \cdot 00. \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 \cdot 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 \cdot 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 \cdot 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 \cdot 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 \cdot 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 - 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 - 000100 \cdot 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 - 000100 - 00 \\ 45 \cdot 20 \cdot 2 \cdot 130001 - 45300000 - 00 - 000100 - 00 \\ \end{array}$	1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1	70.00 122.50 122.50 122.50 200.00 775.00 775.00 1,076.25

GRAND TOTAL:

3,263.75 \$ = = 63833-0 951137 31 731 1: 5h -

.

Process Date: 05/17/96

The above named fund(s) has been reduced by the amount of this check(s) under authority of Section 215.34, F.S.

RECEIVED

State Treasurer

P.LARCOLAVESQUE 1603 A-MBERNOON 4T 1000 D STOCK, GA 3018		DD	00	408	155
--	--	----	----	-----	-----

City/State/Zip

i

Phone #

4000021571444---9 -04/29/97--01127--018 ******35.00 *****35.00 Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

	1(Con	ntion Name) (Document #)	<u></u>	
	2(Cor	ntion Name) (Document #)		
	3(Cor	ation Name) (Document #)		
	4(Cor	ation Name) (Document #)		
	Walk in [Pick up time Certified Copy		
16A	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	:	_{Car})字 日
<u>:121,1999 9</u>	Profit		د. ۲۰	
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director		
··	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	j	
•	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	5	
	Other	Merger	2	
	OTHER FILINGS	Images Images Images QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	l	
	Fictitious Name	Foreign	>	
	Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Reinstatement		
		Trademark		
		Other		

Examiner's Initials

1 . 1	1 04-11 - 1990 1	THALGON PROPERTIONAL LOUGERS L. M. S. T. TO	
		ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	
	Pursuant to articles of d	o section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this corporation submits the following lissolution:	·
	FRST:	The name of the corporation is: <u>OINTUENTHE LEUNING CENTER INC.</u>	 '
	SECOND:	The date dissolution was authorized:	¹
	THIRD:	Adoption of Dissolution (check one)	
		Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
		Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.	
		[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group cntitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	
		"The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for	
		approval by (voting group)	
	Sig	ned this <u>1977</u> day of <u>The stary</u> , 1997. Signature <u>Devit 1 for deves Juc</u> (By the Chairman of Vice Chairman of the Board. President, or other officer)	
		President, dr dukt onder President, dr dukt onder President, dr dukt onder President, dr dukt onder (Typed or printed name)	
		Afrisi Dezi (Title)	

I

. -